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A sustained engagement with Theodor Adorno, Jazz As Critique looks
to jazz for ways of understanding the inadequacies of contemporary
life. Adorno's writings on jazz are notoriously dismissive. Nevertheless,
Adorno does have faith in the critical potential of some musical
traditions. Music, he suggests, can provide insight into the controlling,
destructive nature of modern society while offering a glimpse of more
empathetic and less violent ways of being together in the world. Taking
Adorno down a path he did not go, this book calls attention to an
alternative sociality made manifest in jazz. In response to writing that
tends to portray it as a mirror of American individualism and
democracy, Fumi Okiji makes the case for jazz as a model of "gathering
in difference. "Noting that this mode of subjectivity emerged in
response to the distinctive history of black America, she reveals that
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the music cannot but call the integrity of the world into question.
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Sommario/riassunto The book reports on the latest theoretical and experimental findings in
the field of active flow and combustion control. It covers new
developments in actuator technology and sensing, in robust and
optimal open- and closed-loop control, as well as in model reduction
for control, constant volume combustion and dynamic impingement
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cooling. The chapters reports oncutting-edge contributions presented
during the fourth edition of the Active Flow and Combustion Control
conference, held in September 19 to 21, 2018 at the Technische
Universität Berlin, in Germany. This conference, as well as the research
presented in the book, have been supported by the collaborative
research center SFB 1029 on “Substantial efficiency increase in gas
turbines through direct use of coupled unsteady combustion and flow
dynamics”, funded by the DFG (German Research Foundation). It offers
a timely guide for researchers and practitioners in the field of
aeronautics, turbomachinery, control and combustion.


